

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2025**

Ashish Suresh Wadhwa And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Girish Paryani i.b. A and G Legal Associates LLP for  
Petitioner

Ms.M. H.Mhatre APP for R. No. 1

Mr. Dushyant Pagare for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 12th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 26/02/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**